DEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

The Staff of the Missouri Pu	blic Service)	
Commission,)	
	Complainant,)	
V.)	Case No. WC-2022-0295
)	
I-70 Mobile City, Inc.)	
d/b/a I-70 Mobile City Park)	
	Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF INSPECTION OF PROPERTY

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), and I-70 Mobile City, Inc., d/b/a I-70 Mobile City Park ("MCP"), by and through counsel, and hereby gives notice as follows:

In accordance with the *Order and Judgment* entered in Cole County Circuit Court Case No. 22AC-CC05836, the parties have agreed upon a reasonable date, time, and place for Staff to conduct the inspection of MCP's property, to wit:

Wednesday, March 8, 2023, beginning at or about 10:30 a.m. at the premises of MCP, located at 1449 Outer Road, Bates City, Missouri 64011

Respectfully submitted,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

By: /s/ Carolyn H. Kerr

Missouri Bar Number 45718
Senior Staff Counsel
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-751-5397 (Voice)
573-526-6969 (Fax)
Carolyn.kerr@psc.mo.gov

ELLINGER BELL LLC

By: /s/ Stephanie S. Bell

Marc H. Ellinger, #40828 Stephanie S. Bell #61855 308 East High Street, Suite 300 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Telephone: 573-750-4100

Facsimile: 314-334-0450 Email: mellinger@ellingerlaw.com Email: sbell@ellingerlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail, or First Class United States Postal Mail, postage prepaid, on this 17th day of February, 2023, to all counsel of record.

/s/ Carolyn H. Kerr